## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		105/19/2011 I	National Banking Association: PENNSYLVANIA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1436 Lancaster Avenue, Suite 300	
City:	Berwyn	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19312-1288	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2192247	LOAN MART

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-7419

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 836-6620

Email: bassam.ibrahim@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0078022-000063
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bassam N. Ibrahim
Signature:	/Bassam N. Ibrahim/s/
Date:	05/23/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=LoanMart.release#page1.tif source=LoanMart.release#page2.tif

\_OP \$40.00 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0335

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement ("Release") is made this //r day of May, 2011, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), under that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated March 3, 2011 (the "Credit Agreement"), among the Administrative Agent, various lenders, and Dollar Financial Group, Inc. ("Debtor") and various affiliates of Debtor.

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated March 3, 2011 (the "Security Agreement") by Debtor in favor of Administrative Agent, recorded, among other places, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 8, 2011 at Reel/Frame: 004492/0972;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Debtor granted to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement), a security interest in all of its Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademark listed below (the "Released Trademark"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Current Owner of Record	Reg. No.	Registration Date
LOAN MART	Dollar Financial Group,	2192247	9/29/1998
	Inc.		

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent has the requisite power and authority to release and discharge its security interest in and to the Released Trademark on behalf of each Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has advised the Administrative Agent that it is authorized to dispose of the Released Trademark pursuant to the Credit Agreement and has requested that the Administrative Agent release and discharge its security interest in and to the Released Trademark on behalf of each Secured Party in connection therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Administrative Agent hereby releases and remits to Debtor, on behalf of each Secured Party, any and all right, title and interest in and to its security interest in and to the Released Trademark, and reassigns, on behalf of each Secured Party, any and all interest it may have in such Released Trademark to Debtor. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Debtor or Debtor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0336 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent duly executes this Release as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

RECORDED: 05/23/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0337